OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-I, III & V) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, POST: SHEVA, TALUKA: URAN, DIST: RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA, PIN-400 707.

E-mail: appraisingmain.jnch@gov.in Telephone No.022-27244779

F. No. S/22-Gen-56/2015-16/AM (I) NS-III

OFFICE ORDER NO. 139/2016

In pursuance of Estt. Office Order No.12/2017 P&E JNCH dated 02.03.2017, issued by Addl. Commissioner of Customs (P&E), JNCH vide F.No.S/5-Gen-38/2014 P&E JNCH, the following transfer and posting of Inspector (Examiner) in NS-III is ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

Sr. No.	Name	Present Posting	Posted To
1	Shri Arnab Maiti	On Promotion	Cent. Refund Cell
2	Shri Nilu Barman	On Promotion	Cent. Refund Cell

The above officers shall be Stand Relieved by today (AN). No separate relieving would be required from Appraising Main (I) / Concerned Section.

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-III.

-Sd/(C.P.S. Chauhan)
Deputy Commissioner of Customs
Appraising Main (Import), JNCH

Date: 07.03.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II.
- 2. All Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs (I), JNCH, Nhava Sheva.
- 3. All Concerned Addl./Jt. Commissioner of Customs(I), JNCH, Nhava Sheva.
- 4. The Concerned Dy./Asstt Commissioner of Customs (I) of concerned sections, JNCH.
- 5. The Dy. Commissioner of Customs, Vigilance Section, JNCH.
- 6. The Dy. Commissioner of Customs, Correspondence Section, JNCH.
- 7. All Officers Concerned.
- 8. Office Copy.